

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2023
In
CS 249 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

ASHA BANSAL & ORS.
VS.
CHANDER SUREKHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 21st June, 2023.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Mr. Prasanta Kr. Dutt, Mr. Susanta Kr. Dutt,
Mr. Ayan Dutt, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv., Mr. Saptarshi Banerjee, Ms. Sayani Das,
Mr. Snehasish Dey, Ms. S. Bose, Advocates for defendants.

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

This is an application for judgment upon admission in a suit for recovery of possession. The defendant raises serious objections including its maintainability to the application.

The matter requires to be heard on affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 10th July, 2023; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 26th July, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2023. The maintainability point raised is kept open.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)