

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA 2 of 2023
In
CS 249 of 2022

ASHA BANSAL & ORS.
VS.
CHANDER SUREKA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 5th September, 2023.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Mr. Meghnath Datta, Mr.
Rajesh Upadhyay, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Ms. Arpita Saha, Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Mr.
Amit Muhuri, Advocates for defendant/applicant.

The Court : This is an application by the defendant for rejection of
plaint.

It is submitted by the plaintiffs that the matter should be heard
after permitting the plaintiffs to file an affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 21st September, 2023; reply
thereto, if any, be filed by 29th September, 2023. Let this matter appear in
the monthly list of October, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)