

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/7/2023

In

CS/228/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

VIJAY KUMAR GOYAL AND ORS
VS
ANSHUL GOYAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 14, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Saumabho Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singhvi, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Suryaneel Das, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.

...for the defendant No.26, 27 and 28

The Court: Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant Nos. 26, 27 and 28.

The Defendant Nos. 26, 27 and 28 have filed an application being GA/7/2023 praying for rejection of the plaint on the ground that even after presentation of the plaint, till date the plaintiffs have not lodged the writ of summons.

It is found from the record in connection with GA/7/2023, affidavits are complete and the matter is ready for hearing.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs have taken out an application being GA/8/2024 praying for extension of time to lodge the writ of summons.

In view of the above, the plaintiffs are directed to serve the copy of the application being GA/8/2024 to the defendants within a week from date.

Let GA/7/2023 be placed along with GA/8/2024 before this Court on 5th December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De